TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------|--------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|
| | FORMERLY The Titan Corporation | 01/22/2004 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Datron World Communications, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3030 Enterprise Ct. | |
| City: | Vista | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92081 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2029634 | DATRON |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)688-1558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-688-1557

Email: jbarsi@smaha.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Smaha, Esq.

Address Line 1: 7860 Mission Center Court

Address Line 2: Ste. 100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92108

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 336 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John L. Smaha |
| Signature: | /jls/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0328

900067588

| Date: | 01/24/2007 | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------|------------|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Datron.Assignment.signed#page1.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is entered into and made effective this 22nd day of January, 2004, by and between L-3 Communications Titan Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and Datron World Communications, Inc., a California corporation.

WHEREAS, Datron Systems Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, is the original owner of the following trademark (the "Mark") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration No.

Date of Registration

Datron

2029634

January 14, 1997

WHEREAS, Datron Systems Incorporated merged with L-3 Communications Titan Corporation (formerly The Titan Corporation), a Delaware corporation, effective August 1, 2002, thereby becoming successor-in-interest to Datron Systems Incorporated and owner of the Mark.

WHEREAS, L-3 Communications Titan Corporation ("Assignor") desires to assign its entire ownership in the Mark to Datron World Communications, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having its principal offices at 3030 Enterprise Ct., Vista, California, 92081, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring said registered Mark from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

L-3 Communications Titan Corporation:

Rv.

Chervl L. Barr

RECORDED: 01/24/2007

Senior Vice President & General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0330